The Contract is amended as follows: 

1. Section C.1. is amended by deleting the original C.1. and substituting the revised C.1., below.  

C.1. Maximum Liability. In no event shall the maximum liability of the Agency under this Grant 
Contract exceed Seventy-Six Thousand, Nine Hundred Twenty-Two Dollars And Fifty 
Cents ($76,922.50) (“Maximum Liability”) for FY 2023. The Grant Budget for FY 2023, 
attached and incorporated hereto as Attachment B, shall constitute the maximum amount 
due the Grantee under this Grant Contract. The Grant Budget line-items include, but are 
not limited to, all applicable taxes, fees, overhead, and all other direct and indirect costs

[...]

The Grantee will source and purchase Groceries for recipients of the Grocery Program.  

4. The Grantee will coordinate delivery or pickup of the boxes of Groceries. 

5. The Grantee will maintain all documentation, including receipts, as outlined in D.19 of this Grant 

Contract. 

6. Agency will reimburse Grantee one-hundred and twenty-five dollars ($125) per box of Groceries for 
the Grocery Program. Each box must contain at least one hundred dollars ($100) worth of eligible 
items. Up to twenty-five dollars ($25) of the total one-hundred and twenty-five dollars ($125) per box 
may be utilized for expenses incurred in gathering and delivering the completed Grocery Program 
boxes. 

7. The Grantee will submit financial reports to the Agency monthly by the 8th day of the month following 
the month being reported.